22.01.95. Wengen

course length: 550
vertical drop: 155 m
number of gates: 58/55
course setters: F. Vallant AUT/P.Grasic SLO
weather: rain/cloudy
started:

finished: 29
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8.
9.
10.
1.

. Alberto Tomba

. Michael von Gruenigen
. Jure Kosir

. Thomas Fogdoe

. Thomas Stangassinger
. Finn-Christian Jagge

. Mario Reiter

Michael Tritscher
Bernhard Bauer
Marc Girardelli
Sebastien Amiez

DQ Kiminobu Kimura
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13.

14.
15.
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20.

Bernhard Gstrein
Christian Mayer

Andrej Miklave
Konrad-Kurt Ladstaetter
Patrick Staub

Andrea Zinsli

Lasse Kjuss

Siegfried Voglreiter
Eric Villiard

ITA

SUI
SLO
SWE
AUT
NOR
AUT

AUT
GER
LUX
FRA

JAP
AUT

AUT

SLO
ITA
SUI
SUI
NOR

AUT
CND

Slalom, men

46.25

47.26
47.33
46.98
47.21
47.96
48.28

47.74
48.37
48.87
48.88

48.74
48.86

49.31

49.50
49.53
49.55
50.19
49.66

49.68
49.97

47.64

47.95
47.95
48.70
48.52
47.90
47.60

48.51
48.05
47.56
47.58

48,05
48.09

48.36

49.62
49.60
49.97
49.60
50.14

50.57
50.31

94.78

95.21
95.32
95.68
95.73
95.86
95.88

96.25
96.42
96.43
96.46

96,79
96.95

97.67

99.12
99.13
99.52
99.79
99.80

100.25
100.28

(5

(9
( 6)
(D
(4
(1)
(12)

(7
(19)
(15)
(8

(20)
(14)

(17)

(23)
(29)
(25)
21)
(16)

(24)
(39)



50.06 50.28
49.97 50.42
50.33 50.26

50.26 50.58
49.98 50.95
50.28 50.77
50.06 51.09
50.23 51.06
48.45 54.09

100.34
100.39
100.59

100.84
100.93
101.05
101.15
101.29
102.53

results valid for the Alpine Combined, men only:

21. Harald Strand-Nielsen  NOR
22. Gregor Grile SLO
23. Mitja Kunc SLO
24. Max Ancaney FRA
25. Guenther Mader AUT
26. Francois Simond FRA
27. Fabrizio Tescari ITA
28. Fabio de Crignis ITA
29. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR
30. Paul Accola SUI
31. Espen Hellerud NOR
32. Ed Podivinsky CND
33. Gaetan Llorach FRA
34. Atle Skaardal NOR
35. Luc Alphand FRA
36. Jean-Luc Cretier FRA
37. Tommy Moe USA
38. Roman Thorn CND
39. A.J. Kitt USA
40. Kristian Ghedina ITA
DNEF(1):

Ole-Christian Furuseth

Thomas Sykora

Yves Dimier

Dietmar Thoeni

Markus Eberle
DQ(2):

*

12, Kiminobu Kimura

NOR
AUT
FRA
AUT
GER

JAP

4:34 minutes tele report of this race is
available at
www.youtube.com/watch?v=p4yCjxtgOuo

51.80 50.50

( 2) (best finish of the 1* run)

(3)
(13)
(22)

48.74 48,05

102.30
103.64
105.08
105.61
105.68
106.75
106.76
107.05
107.48
109.89
118.32

96,79 (20)

(1)
(27)
(26)

(52!
(41)
(37)
(30)
(48)
(10)



Fritz Vallant AUT 1*' run 58 Pavel Grasic SLO 2™ run 55

~

. Alberto Tomba ITA  46.25 ( 5) 1. Marc Girardelli LUX 47.56 ( 3)
2. Sebastien Amiez FRA 47.58 ( 2)

2. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 46.98 ( 1) 3. Mario Reiter AUT 47.60 ( 8)
3. Th. Stangassinger AUT 47.21 ( 4) 4. Alberto Tomba ITA 47.64 (15)
4. M. von GruenigenSUI  47.26 ( 9) 5. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 47.90 ( 9)
5. Jure Kosir SLO 47.33 ( 6) 6. M. von Gruenigen SUI (12)

and Jure Kosir SLO 47.95 (11)
6. Michael Tritscher AUT 47.74 ( 7) 8. Bernhard Bauer GER (7
7. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 47.96 (11) and Kiminobu Kimura JAP 48.05 ( 5)

10. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 48.09 ( 4)
8. Mario Reiter AUT 48.28 (12)
9. Bernhard Bauer GER 48.37 (19) [11. Christian Mayer AUT 48.36 ( 1)
10. Kjetil-A.Aamodt NOR 48.45 (10) 12. Michael Tritscher AUT 48.51 (10)
13. Th. Stangassinger AUT 48.52 (13)
11. Kiminobu KimuraJAP  48.74 (20) 14. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 48.70 (14)
12. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 48.86 (14)
13. Marc Girardelli LUX 48.87 (15)
14. Sebastien Amiez FRA 48.88 ( 8) 15. Andrea Zinsli SUI (26)
and Kurt Ladstaetter ITA 49.60 (17)
15. Christian Mayer AUT 49.31 (17) 17. Andrej Miklave SLO 49.62 (16)
16. Andrej Miklave SLO 49.50 (23)
17. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA  49.53 (29) 18. Patrick Staub SUL  49.97 (18)
18. Patrick Staub SUL  49.55 (25) 19. Lasse Kjuss NOR 50.14 (19)
19. Lasse Kjuss NOR 49.66 (16) 20. Mitja Kunc SLO 50.26 (30)
20. Sieg. Voglreiter AUT 49.68 (24) 21. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR 50.28 (25)
22. Eric Villiard CND 50.31 (21)
21. Eric Villiard CND 4997 (39) 23. Gregor Grilc SLO 5042 (22)
and Gregor Grilc SLO 4997 (27) 24.Sieg. Voglreiter AUT 50.57 (20)
23. Guenther Mader AUT 49.98 (41) 25. Max Ancaney FRA 50.58 (28)
24. Fabrizio Tescari ITA  50.06 (30) 26. Francois Simond FRA 50.77 (29)
and H. Strand-NielsenNOR 50.06 (31) 27. Guenther Mader AUT 50.95 (23)
26. Andrea Zinsli SUI  50.19 (21) 28. Fabio de Crignis ITA 51.06 (27)
27. Fabio de Crignis ITA  50.23 (48) 29. Fabrizio Tescari ITA 51.09 (24)
28. Max Ancaney FRA 50.26 (52!
29. Francois Simond FRA 50.28 (37)
30. Mitja Kunc SLO 50.33 (26) 30. Kjetil-A.Aamodt NOR 54.09 ( 6)



DNQ:

31. Paul Accola SUI 51,80
32. Tommy Moe USA
33. Atle Skaardal NOR
34. Luc Alphand FRA
49. Gaetan Llorach FRA

split-time 1:

1. Alberto Tomba ITA 23.49 (95
2. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 23.85 (1)
3. Thomas Stangassinger ~ AUT 24.16 (4
4. Michael Tritscher AUT 24.18 (7)
5. Michael von Gruenigen SUI 24.26 (9
6. Jure Kosir SLO 24.36 (6)
7. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR 24.72 (10)
8. Sebastien Amiez FRA 24.76 (38)
9. Finn-Christian Jagge NOR 24.78 (11)
10. Bernhard Bauer GER 24.79 (19)
finish 1:
1. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR 22.62 (2)
2. Alberto Tomba ITA 22.76 (95
3. Jure Kosir SLO 22.97 (6)
4. Michael von Gruenigen SUI 23.00 (9
5. Thomas Stangassinger ~ AUT 23.05 (4
6. Mario Reiter AUT 23.07 (12)
7. Finn-Christian Jagge NOR 23.18 (11)
8. Thomas Fogdoe SWE 23.31 (1
9. Michael Tritscher AUT 23.56 (7

10. Bernhard Bauer GER 23.58 (19)



1. Marc Girardelli

2. Alberto Tomba
3. Jure Kosir

4. Mario Reiter
5. Sebastien Amiez
6. Michael von Gruenigen
7. Finn-Christian Jagge
8. Bernhard Bauer
and Kiminobu Kimura
10. Thomas Stangassinger
and Bernhard Gstrein

1. Sebastien Amiez
2. Mario Reiter

3. Finn-Christian Jagge
and Bernhard Gstrein
5. Marc Girardelli
6. Alberto Tomba
7. Michael von Gruenigen
8. Bernhard Bauer
and Kiminobu Kimura
10. Christian Mayer

LUX

ITA
SLO

AUT
FRA
SUI
NOR
GER
JAP
AUT
AUT

FRA
AUT

NOR
AUT
LUX
ITA
SUI
GER
JAP
AUT

split-time 2:

23.21

23.38
23.40

23.61
23.63
23.67
23.74

23.75

23.93

finish 2:

23.95
23.99

24.16
24.23
24.26
24.28

24.30
2431

(3)

(15)
(1D

(8
(2)
(12)
(9
(7
(5)
(13)
(4

(15)
(12)
(7
(5)
(D



